3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-017013 2f0cT2018 | TB | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ton s 079470 s T T
D ECR-19-009578 18JUN2019 | LG TE
2150543-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-24-217576 13A062024 |ROY |GEB
7-2150543-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLAégSEESEEIONS M -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\| - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA:- TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -~ | 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME : ’
RECEPTACEEF_CLUSTER PIN, AMPLIVAR -] 2-1752354-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 5-993111-6  |PLN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 4.0 77
T0715-7. 1018 mm [.305-.306 IN] 1.091-3. 18 mm [.075-.125 IN] 7 1 8§-272280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL 114-2019 - - -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
L] ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 - 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1 74] .
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/8\ s\ - | | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
A A e L -~ 18036074 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-72 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 64
-] 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHTA FICRIMP HEIGHT - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
3500-4200 CMA 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.5 -2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
1500-2300 CMA 1 .55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.7 -7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARN T NG -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
a8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 50
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l 2?2322*99 EEEDMGEECAPMHM ?9
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 1 RETII T e et T
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 803517 RN ASSEMBLY . EF ATLANTIC 14
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. D 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - -
CTORAGE OF APPLlCaTOR ] 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33| g
-7 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 3
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 % 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | LR o[ HIPPER (MACHINING) 4l
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | 0820 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
-7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ 18032974 DRAG 2N
JORBIENT, U net -2 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CRIMP HEIGHTS ARE LISTED ON DRAWING. FOR - | 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ ]
SPECIFIC WIRE SI/ES REFER TO SPECIFICATION 108-2008. B W 1752360 - SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 13
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMENDED. AN 240644- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR ]
-] - - - [0
N - | ] 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
‘NEER 819517-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 5-690474-8 BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 238011-7? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNL T | 1| 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
NEER 819516-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 8 808 0cT 16 CAANGE - AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN T0APRIL2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJHV\JW
c% BAILEQOAPRILZOWS > 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD TOAPRIL2015 | NAME
mm p$mﬁiﬂy Ocean End Feed
i o Applicator
E 2 PLC +- -~ -
{gig} 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150543 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

| UERRRA L
|

44 . 25+£0.05

RAM SET-UP
-t [YPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o DW}/%\I. STAKEMWOAPRILZOWS @(_) TE COHHGCJHV“(Y
CHGK BAMEYWOAPRMZOW ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
40mm STROKE DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD ITOAPRIL2015 [name

m _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed

Lre 1 ) Applicator
AIR FEED Q=1 = i
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150543
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET ? OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37



